

<u>Suzlon Energy Limited FY17 Full Year Earnings Call Invite</u> DATE: Friday, 19th May 2017

TIME: 17:00 hrs IST

Suzion Energy Limited (SEL), one of the leading renewable energy solutions providers in the world, released its FY17 Full Year Earnings Results on 19th May 2017. The results under Regulation 33, press release and earnings presentation will be available on Suzlon Website: http://www.suzlon.com/.

SEL is pleased to invite you to the Earnings Call for investors and analysts. Mr Tulsi Tanti, CMD, along with senior management team will represent Suzlon on the call.

Dial-in Details (Without PIN) for the Earnings Call are as follows:

Primary Number:	+91 22 3960 0673
Local Access Number:	3940 3977 Available in - Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai, Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kochi/Cochin, Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune Accessible from all carriers.
International Toll Free Number:	USA: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573 Singapore: 800 101 2045 Hong Kong: 800 964 448 Australia: 1 800 053 698 Netherlands: 0 800 022 9808
International Toll Number:	Hong Kong: 852 3018 6877 Singapore: 653 157 5746 UK – London: 44 203 478 5524 USA – Los Angeles: 1 323 386 8721

Participants are requested to dial-in 10 minutes in advance.

RSVP: Deepali Jaguste Investor Relations Suzlon Energy Limited +91 22 6184 3743 investorrelations@suzlon.com



About Suzion Group:

The Suzlon Group is one of the leading renewable energy solutions providers in the world with an international presence across 19 countries in Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and North and South America. With over two decades of operational track record, the Group has a cumulative installation of approximately 16.07 GW of wind energy capacity, over 8,800 employees with diverse nationalities and world-class manufacturing facilities. Suzlon is the only Indian wind energy company with a large in-house Research and Development (R&D) set-up in Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India. Over 10 GW of the Group's installation is in India, which makes up for ~35% of the country's wind installations, making Suzlon the largest player in this sector. The company has recently forayed into the solar space. The Group, headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India, is comprised of Suzlon Energy Limited and its subsidiaries.

Suzlon corporate website: www.suzlon.com

Investor Relations Contact:	Press Contact:
Ashish Gupta Tel.: +91 (22) 6184 3700 E-mail: gupta.ashish@suzlon.com	Viswakumar Menon Tel: +91 98200 69928 E-mail: vk.menon@suzlon.com